
450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004City of Bellevue

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 10018

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: 11/15/2021

Title: Resolution authorizing an amendment to an agreement with Gallup, Inc. in the amount of $72,090,
plus all applicable taxes, to extend the City’s employee engagement survey platform subscription and
associated implementation and support services for up to three additional years and add functionality
to conduct surveys during onboarding and offboarding, for a total contract value of $138,540, plus all
applicable taxes.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Resolution authorizing an amendment to an agreement with Gallup, Inc. in the amount of $72,090, plus all
applicable taxes, to extend the City’s employee engagement survey platform subscription and associated
implementation and support services for up to three additional years and add functionality to conduct surveys
during onboarding and offboarding, for a total contract value of $138,540, plus all applicable taxes.

City of Bellevue Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

